
Exhibitor’s Package / Application Form and Contract

2nd-3rd October, 2018
Dubai World Trade Centre
United Arab Emirates

Deviating Correspondence and Billing address to be filled out only in case the correspondence and / or billing address differ
from the address above

Full company name:

Street number

Country      Postal code:  City:

Country code  Tel:   Fax:   E-mail:

Managing Director (First name and surname):     Company homepage (internet):

Contract responsible for trade show organization: Job title:   Mobile:
      Mr.             Ms.

Country code:  Tel:   Fax:   E-mail:

Contract responsible for trade show organization: Job title:   Mobile:
      Mr.             Ms.

Country code:  Tel:   Fax:   E-mail:

1: Exhibitor data

2: Stand requirements
Exhibition space required (subject to availability):

Stand No (if applicable):

Type of Space (Subject to availability) - THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY ALL EXHIBITIORS

Row Stand
(one side open)

Corner Stand
(two sides open)

Peninsula (Head) Stand
(three sides open)

Island Stand
(four sides open)

USD 425 per sqm

USD 435 per sqm

USD 445 per sqm

USD 455 per sqm

SPACE PRICE

Total square meters                  Frontage                     Frontage

sqm    = mm   X

UAE, Dubai, Business Bay, Prism Tower, Office 1103 | T: +971 4 447 1591 | F: +971 4 447 1590 | events@chamevents.ae
www.maracad-uae.com

Organizer

TOTAL SQM TOTAL SPACE RENT (STAND CONSTRUCTION NOT INCLUDED)

USD 100 per sqm

Second floor in double
storey stands

ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

Space only: minimum of 21 sqm USD 400 per sqm

All correspondence should be sent to this address:

Full company name:     Full company name:

Contact:    Tel:   Contact:    Tel:

E-mail:       E-mail:

Street number:      Street number:

SCountry, Postal code, City:     SCountry, Postal code, City:
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Organizer

Co-exhibitors: The following companies will be present as co-exhibitors with their own exhibits and staff on our stand:
Kindly note: co-exhibitors will be listed free of charge in the online-list of exhibitors and are entitled to a catalogue entry (with cost)

Stand construction as per agreed offer and visual, including pavilion upgrade and furniture

TOTAL SPACE RENT TOTAL SHELL SCHEME OPTIONAL FURNITURE PACKAGE GRAND TOTAL

$
+ =+

$ $ $Total

CONTRY PAVILION:
(if applicable, indicate here)

PAVILION DESIGN

SPECIAL OFFER:
EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT. for Booking Forms received on or before 30th May, 2018. EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT: 10% Discount on Booking

3. Discounts, Brands, Co-exhibitors

Brands: The following brands will be presented on our stand (Information will be used in Online Exhibitors List.):
Are you a:

Marine Academies

School or Training Centers

Oil and Gas Tankers

Maritime oil and gas industry

Maritime communication companies

Maritime Safety and Security

Sea Fishing

Coastguards

Maritime business and investment consultancy

Industry & building Ship

Marine ports

Government

Chambers of Comers and industry

Banks

Insurance companies

Other

We accept the Exhibition Terms and Conditions of Participation, the Copyright Clause, the Technical Guidelines and Price Lists of
Cham Events L.L.C. and wish to register for MARACAD 2018

Full company name:

Contact:

E-mail:

Street number:

SCountry, Postal code, City:

Place:

Date:

Company Stamp
& signature of

authorized
representative:
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Contact Us
CHAM EVENTS L.L.C, CONFERENCE & EXHIBITION
Business Bay, Prism Tower, Office 1103,
P.O.BOX 333815, Dubai, UAE
Tel. +971 4 447 15 91, Fax. +971 4 447 15 90,
E-mail: events@chamevents.ae
www.maracad-uae.com

Bank Transfer Details

ADIB, Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank, UAE

Account Name: CHAM EVENTS L.L.C

IBAN: AE-12-050-0000000017413392 - Swift Code: ABDIAEAD

ADVERTISING OPTIONS      PRICE (US$)

Back cover (Full color)      $ 7500

Inside front cover (Full color)     $ 6000

Inside back cover (Full color)      $ 5000

Double page (Full color)      $ 3500

Full page (Full color)      $ 2000

Half page (Full color)      $ 1000

Full page (Black and White)      $ 1000

Half page (Black and White)      $ 500

Exhibition Catalogue advertising form:

Exhibition Catalogue advertising form:

The MARACAD exhibition catalogue will be handed to all visitors, exhibitors, delegates and  media. A minimum of 5000 copies will be
printed. Exhibition catalogue is the primary source of information for all participants at exhibition such as VIP’s, press, international
trade offices, associations, government officials, exhibitors, conference speakers, visitors etc.

ADVERTISING OPTIONS      PRICE (US$)

Back cover (Full color)      $ 7500

Inside front cover (Full color)     $ 6000

Inside back cover (Full color)      $ 5000

Early Discount %20 for registration by 30th May, 2018
Early Discount %10 for registration by 30th July, 2018

PAYMENT DETAILS:

Payment Method
Please select your preferred method of payment:

Please note that the Conference fee is non-refundable.
PAYMENT can be made either by cash, credit card, bank transfer or cheque 

Bank transfer Cheque Online Payment



Please note:
With Stand sizes smaller than 21 sqm booking, a basic pure/basic stand construction with the organizer is compulsory.

Exhibitors who have ordered basic pure stands will receive a stand erected to the following specifications:

Floor covering all stand are carpeted.

Walling 2500mm high (2430mm to underside of ceiling beams) comprising 1000mm wide panels. White vinyl covered infill panels set
in aluminum frame. No fixings may be made to the walls. Brackets are available for Exhibitors’ display panels, signs etc. Each panel
can take a maximum weight of 4 to 5 kg. The inside of each panel measures 946mm X 2400mm and half panel measures 451mm X
2400mm (h) (approx.)

Fascia 300mmm deep at 2200mm high to the underside comprising of aluminum frame with infill panel fitted between dividing walls
with additional supports at corners and where fascias exceed 4000mm in length.

Name Board (Fascia) Stand lettering fitted to the basic pure fascia. Where the stand fascia exceeds 6000mm an additional name panel
will be fitted. Only Exhibitors with basic pure stands will be provided with a stand name and number on the stand fascia. No company
logos or fittings may be attached to the name panel or fascia.

Roof Beams 70mm deep aluminum beams will be fitted to take light fixtures.

Electrics / Lighting With each 9 square meters 2 X 100w spotlights are fitted behind the fascia-board or to the roof support beam and
1 X 13 amp 3 pin socket outlet is provided at floor level on the rear wall.

Head and Island Stands Head Stands (3 open sides) will only have one wall constructed. Island Stands do not normally come with any
walls. If required, the allowance is 1 wall panel per 3 sq m of stand space. The position of any panels required must be clearly marked
on a grid plan that will be part of the exhibitor manual and must be submitted to the stand constructor not later than 14 days prior to
the show date.

Furniture is not provided with the basic shell scheme package. A full range of furnishings, stand fittings and lighting are available to
enhance and decorate your stand at additional cost.

To order these, visit www.maracad-uae.com or email events@chamevents.ae

IMPORTANT - Exhibitors will be liable for payment for damaged panels.

2nd-3rd October, 2018
Dubai World Trade Centre
United Arab Emirates

UAE, Dubai, Business Bay, Prism Tower, Office 1103 | T: +971 4 447 1591 | F: +971 4 447 1590 | events@chamevents.ae
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4. Basic Pure Stand Specifications - Fair construction

Stall Number
Stall Name

3m
3m

30cm

96cm

Spot
Light

2.5m

Stall Number Stall Name

3m3m

30cm

96cm

Spot
Light

2.5m
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Exhibitors of Country Pavilions (Joint Presentation) will get stand construction as per agreed design and details.

Please note that in these cases the company providing additional furniture and decoration items will be the same company
that is building the stands.

This might not be the same company which is providing the Shell Scheme stands. Please refer to your pavilion organizer for details
and price lists.

The Space Only (option does not include any stand fittings, flooring or electrics, but enables the exhibitors to create their own 
individual stand build.

Please ensure that your stand design does not include the standard shell scheme as this is provided by our Official Stand 
Contractors.

Only and plans containing shell scheme will be rejected.

Exhibitors arranging their own stand fitting are reminded that, where their stand joins another Exhibitor>s area, the back of any dividing walls, panels or 
exhibits must be painted white or masked to present a neat appearance. It is the responsibility of Exhibitors not taking shell stands to make their own 
arrangements for the provision of suitable floor covering for their area and also to ensure their stand number is clearly displayed.

Since no power supply is included in space only stands, a separate application for the main supply must be made to the official Contractor at least two 
months before the event, using the forms in the Exhibitor Information Manual.

All Space Only Exhibitors must submit dimensional drawings of their proposed stand design to the Organizer for approval no later than the scheduled 
deadline. Please complete and return the corresponding order form from the Exhibitor Information Manual. The Organizer reserves the right to reject a 
design likely to unreasonably affect nearby Exhibitors’ sites in any way.

Stand fitting and display work to space only sites must not exceed an overall height of 2500mm without the Organizers written permission With 
permission, the total possible height to which you may construct your stand is 6000mm depending on the hall & location within the hall. Applications 
should be made in writing to the Organizer and be accompanied by a scale drawing. Such applications should be made at least four weeks prior to the 
Show.

If a space only exhibitor needs to hire furniture, they can only order from their stand builders. Furniture will not be readily available on site. Exhibitors’ stand 
fitting contractors can commence work on space only stand on the date scheduled in the Deadline Checklist that is part of the Exhibitor Information 
Manual.

In these conditions, save as the context otherwise requires

Applicant - means a sole proprietorship, partnership or limited company applying to exhibit at the exhibition.

Booth(s) - means the licensed space.

General Terms and Conditions - means these General Terms and Conditions of application and exhibition rules and regulations as amended   
fromtime to time by the organizers.

Exhibitor/Exhibitors - means a sole proprietorship, partnership or limited company applying to exhibit at the exhibition whose application to exhibit                                                         
at the exhibition has been accepted by the Organizer in the form of a written confirmation (referred to as ‘Booth confirmation’) and has paid full 
participation fee.

Exhibition - means the Exhibition to be organized by the organisers as specified in the application form.

Exhibition Venue - means whichever venue is indicated in the application form.

Organizer - means Cham Events L.L.C. - which as promoters and organisers are responsible for the regulation and control of all aspects of the exhibition.

Publicity Material - means the promotional gifts, catalogues, pamphlets and any advertising and publicity whatsoever which on exhibitor wishes to 
display, distribute or use at the exhibition.

Shell Booth(s) - means the licensed space including all of the fixtures, fittings and furnishings.

Visitor(s) - means those individuals who have registered as visitors for the fair as well as all journalists.

5. Country Pavilions

6. Space Only Stand Specifications

General Terms & Conditions Definition
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The Organizer has absolute discretion in the admission of Applicants. Until an applicant’s application has been accepted in writing by the Organizer, no 
rights to exhibit are granted not withstanding payment or acceptance of the full payment submitted with the application. The Organizer reserves the right 
to decline any application of receipt of the completed Exhibition application form by the Organizer be considered as acceptance of the Applicant as an 
Exhibitor.

Violations of any of the General Terms and Conditions herein contained by an Exhibitor shall entitle the Organiser to exclude an Exhibitions and to seek 
remedies for such damages caused by such violations.

Exhibition space is licensed strictly to the Exhibitors for trade promotion purpose allocated in a manner staisfactory to the Organiser both during assembly 
and installation of the Booth as well as at the Exhibition. The Organizer reserves the right to remove any items that the Exhibitors has placed in all or part 
of the space allocated to the Exhibitors space with no claim from the Exhibitors in respect of the items disposed of. No Exhibitor shall have any claim for 
any refund in respect of the space licensed, as provided in these General Terms and Conditions or any other monies paid.

Precautionary measures such as fences and guards or other means of protection must be taken by the Exhibitors to protect the public from any moving 
or working exhibit. Such moving or working exhibit shall only be demonstrated or operated by persons authorized by the Exhibitors and shall not be left 
running in the absence of such persons. Display of such working or moving exhibit must have the Organizer’s prior written approval.

The use of laser products at the Exhibition requires prior approval in writing by the Organizer. Application for approval of such must be submitted to the 
Organizer no later than two months before the opening of the Exhibition.

All audiovisual equipment must be sited and be of a noise level so as not to cause any inconvenience to other Exhibitors or Visitors. The Organizer reserves 
the right to appoint one or more exclusive audio visual equipment supplier/s whereupon the Exhibitors shall be obliged to hire the equipment from such 
exclusive supplier/s.

No Exhibitor or Visitor shall engage in or permit filming, sound or video recording, telecasting and broadcasting at the Exhibition venue unless prior written 
approval is obtained from the Organizer.

Publicity material may only be distributed from the Exhibitor’s own Booth or Shell Booth. No advertising, demonstration or canvassing for business may 
be carried out anywhere else within the Exhibition Venue. No exhibit or advertising sings shall be placed outsides the confines of the Exhibitor’s Booth or 
Shell Booths. As such, no price tags indicating varios prices of exhibit are allowed on display.

Gas-Filled balloons will not be permitted at the Exhibition Venue under any circumstances.

The Organizer has absolute discretion in allotting space for Applicant’s Booth(s) or Shell Booth(s) and the location of such Booth(s) or Shell Booth(s). All  
decisions to such effect shall be final and no request for change will be entertained. No Exhibitor shall have the right to compensation for damages 
suffered by reason of change in Booth allocation or of alterations to a Booth after  Booth confirmation has been issued; provided that an Exhibitor may 
withdraw its participation should the Organizer offer a Booth area less than fifty (50) percent of the sq meters/sq  footage set forth in the Booth 
Confirmation, in such circumstances the deposit(s) paid will be refunded.

The Exhibitors’ license to exhibit at the Exhibition and to use, the space or the Shell Booth(s)  licensed to the Exhibitor is personal to the Exhibitor and shall 
not be transferred, assigned, subcontracted or shared with any third party regardless of the relationship between the third party and the Exhibitor without 
the written approval of the Organizer who shall be entitled to give or withhold such approval at its sole discretion.

The appropriate application feel/deposit which shall be non-refundable (save as provided in these General Terms and Conditions ) must accompany each 
application. In the events that an Exhibitors fails to settle outstanding amount balance by the specified deadline set by the Organizer, the Organzer is 
entitled to withdraw the Booth confirmation, if any, by notice in writing to the Applicant and to exclude the Applicant from participating in the particular 
Exhibition. All deposit(s) already paid by the Applicant will be forfeited.

The Organizer reserves the right to demand additional, non-interest bearing deposit(s) at any time as a guarantee against actual or potential damage. The 
Organizer will notify the Applicant of any additional deposit(s) that may be required and the dates upon which such additional deposit(s) must be paid. 
Any failure on the part of the Applicant to make payment of any additional deposit(s) requested by the due dates will entitle the Organizer to withdraw 
the Booth confirmation by notice in writing to the Applicant and to exclude the Applicant from participating in the particular Exhibition. In such 
circumstances, all deposit(s) already paid by the Applicant will be forfeited. Such additional deposit(s) will be returned to the Applicant without interest 
within 60 days after the end of the Exhibition subject to the right of the Organizer to deduct the amount of any damage (if any) from the additional  
deposit(s).

In the event that an application is not accepted by the Organizer, the application fee/deposit paid shall be refunded without interest to the Applicant
within 30 days from the date of notice of rejection of the application.

Eligibility for and Condition of Participation

Payment

Space Allocation

Use of Site and Safety
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During the Exhibition the Shell Booth shall be furnished with the exhibit which has been included in the application form submitted by the Exhibitor and 
approved by the Organizer and are within the product group specified in the application form; exhibit may not be removed from the Shell Booth or 
exchanged for other types or exhibit. During the hours of operation, articles accepted for display may not be concealed. The Organizer reserves the right 
to remove any exhibit of publicity materials at the Exhibitor’s expense which they consider in their absolute discretion to be hazardous, illegal, immoral, 
objectionable to the Organizer, do not conform to the standard and set-up of the Exhibition or do not fall within the exhibit description of the Exhibition.

The Exhibitor warrants that the exhibit and packages thereof and the publicity material do not in any way whatsoever violate or infringe any third parties 
rights including trademarks, copyrights, designs, names and patents whether registered or otherwise, and agree to fully indemnify and keep fully 
indemnified the Organizer and its agents and contractors against all cost, expenses (including legal costs) and damages arising from any third parties of 
infringement by the Exhibitor and/or the Organizer of such third party rights.

Booth assembling, Shell Booth installation and decoration must be carried out within the time limits specified by the Organizer and must in any case be 
completed by 8:00pm on the day preceding the Exhibition opening. The Organizer reserves the rights to assemble, install or decorate any space which is 
not completed by that time at the Exhibitor’s expense.

Repairs or alterations to the Booth or displays may only be carried out after the Exhibition is closed to the public and with prior agreement of the 
Organizer.

No Booth or exhibit shall be dismantled or removed before the official closing time of the Exhibition on the last day of the Exhibition unless special 
permission has been given by the Organizer.

Full particulars of all personnel, agents or representatives of the Exhibitor must be submitted to the Organizer for approval and registration before they 
may be admitted to the Exhibition. As the personnel are approved by the Organizer (’authorised personnel’) they will be issued badges for identification 
and admission purposes. The Exhibitor shall procure that authorzed personnel.

Display their badges conspicuously whilst in the Exhibition Venue; and do not pass their badges to other persons may be required and the dates upon 
which additional deposit(s) must be paid. Any failure on the part of the Applicant to make payment of any additional deposit(s) requested by the due 
dates will entitle the Organizer to withdraw the Booth confirmation by notice in writing to the Applicant and to exclude the Applicant from participating 
in the Applicant without interest within 60 days after the end of the Exhibition subject to the right of the Organizer to deduct the amount of any damage 
(if any) from the additional deposit(s).

In the event that an application is not accepted by the Organiser, the application fee/deposit paid shall be refunded without interest to the Applicant 
within 30 days from the date of notice of rejection of the application.

The Organizer, its agents, representatives, contractors or employees shall not be liable in any way whatsoever with respect to loss, injury or other 
damages, other than death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the Organizer or their employees, suffered by or inflicted upon an Exhibitor, its 
representative, employee, contractors, its agents, products or other property of an Exhibitor or such parties or any Exhibitor or Visitor.

The Organizer shall not be responsible or liable in any manner whatsoever for the consequences of any intorduction of commecial transaction made 
during or as a result of the Exhibition.

The Organizer shall not be liable to any Visitor for any loss of or damage to any of his or her property occurring (from whatever cause) in or about 
theExhibition Venue nor for the death or or any injury sustained by any of the Visitors whilst on or leaving the Exhibition’s Venue (other than for death or 
unjury resulting from the Organizer’s negligence to the extent this cannot be excluded or restricted at law (and they only to such extent).

The Exhibitors undertake to indemnify and at all time hereafter to keep indemnified the Organiser, its employees and agents on demand from an against 
all liability, action, proceedings, claims, damages, costs and expenses (including legal expenses) whatsoever which it may suffer or incur by reason of or in 
relation to the agreement hereunder or by any breach by the Exhibitor of those conditions or in relation to any claim made by a third party against the 
Organizer.

An Exhibitor shall be responsible for effecting adequatre insurance which shall include (but not be limited to) his or her displays, exhibit and Booths against 
all loss or damage by theft, fire, public (including occupier’s liablity) and any other natural causes, and shall produce such policy of insurance to  the 
Organizer upon request.

An Exhibitor shall take out insurace policies to cover him or her against all potential liabilites imposed on it in these General Terms and Conditions as well 
as possible legal liability for negligence and shall produce such policy of insurance to the Organiser upon request. An Exhibitor is fully liable for any loss or 
damage caused by an act of omission of the Exhibitor or his or her representative, employees or agents to any property of the Exhibition Venue, other 
Exhibitor’s or the Organizer and shall produce such policy of insurance to the Organizer upon request.

A Visitor agrees that the Organiser shall not be held responsible to him or her for any products desplayed or sold by an Exhibitor at the Exhibition.

The Organizer reserves the right to exercise a general lien over any property the Exhibitor has in the Exhibition Venue in respect to all monies due to the 
Organizer (including claims for damages) in connection with the Exhibition.

Exclusion of liability
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The waiver by the Organizer of any of these General Terms and Conditions shall not prevent the subsequent enforcement of these General Terms and 
Conditions or the particular condition waived and shall not be deemed to act as waiver in respect of any subsequent breach.

Termination of Right to Exhibit.

The Organizer shall have the right to terminate without notice an Exhibitor’s right to exhibit in the Exhibition in any other following events:

If an Exhibitor or any of its representatives commits a breach of any of these General Terms and Conditions.

If the Exhibitor conducts any activity which, in the opinion of the Organizer, does not conform to the nature and purpose of the Exhibition, or interferes 
with the rights of other Exhibitors at the Exhibition (including the Intellectual Property Rights); or if the Organizer in its sole and absolute discretion decides 
that such right shall be terminated.

The Organizer reserves the right to cancel, after in character, reduce in scale, shorten or extend the duration of the Exhibition at any time without incurring 
any liability whatsoever to the Exhibitors or Visitors due to circumstances outside the Organizer’s control including but not limited to war, embargo, civil 
unrest, outbreak of disease, legal proceedings or government regulations that make it impossible or impractical, for the Organiser in their absolute 
discretion to hold the Exhibition. An Exhibitor shall have no right to claim and shall not claim against the Organizer or their agents or representatives, 
whether for loss or damage, or return of part or all of any money paid by Exhibitor in respect of any cancellation, reduction, shortening or extension or any 
other alteration made to the Exhibition made in accordance with this provision.

Furthermore, the Organizer shall be entitled to cancel or postpone the Exhibition, and to alter its duration and hours of operation. No claim by an Exhibitor 
or Visitor for compensation or refund as the case may be, shall be valid under such circumstances. Should the Exhibition be completely cancelled, all 
money already paid by the Exhibitor shall be refunded. In the case of postponement or ateration in the duration of the Exhibition, the conditions ot the 
Exhibtion shall be applicable to the new duration and hours of operation.

The Organizer reserves the right to change the plan, site, character or venue of the Exhibition at any time without giving notice to the Exhibitors or Visitors. 
The Organizer may allow the Exhibitors to reduce their space rental (in their absolute discretion) and in such circumstances of the Organizer agreeing to 
reduce the Exhibitors space there will be a pro-rata reduction in the licensed space paid but they shall not be liable for any further compensation to the 
Exhibitors.

All claims of the Exhibitors shall be made in writing to the Organizer no later than fourteen (14) days following the last day of the Exhibition. A submission 
of claims or any review by the Organizer does not in any way indicate any responsibility on the part of the Organizer in respect of such claim.

Waiver

Cancellation of Exhibition

Submission of Claims

The Organizer reserves the right to interpret, alter and amend these General Terms and Conditions and to issue additional rules and regulations at any time 
they consider necessary for the orderly operation of the Exhibition, all interpretations of these Conditions and any additional rules and regulations at any 
time they consider necessary for the orderly operation of the Exhibition, all interpretations of these Conditions and any additional rules and regulations 
by the Organizer shall be final.

The Exhibitors and Visitors shall abide by the rules and regulations of the Exhibition Venue which are deemed to be integral part of and incorporated into 
these General Terms and Conditions. In the event and regulations of the Exhibition Venue which are deemed to be integral parts of and incorporated into 
these General Terms and Conditions. In the event of conflict between the provisions of such rules and regulations and these General Terms and Conditions, 
these General Terms and Conditions shall prevail. A copy of the rules and regulations of the Exhibition Venue is available from the Organiser on request.

Additional Rules and Regulations


